PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6577134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANYTIME DEPOT LLC	03/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASSADY INVESTMENTS INC		
Street Address:	121 W COLLEGE ST		
City:	NASHVILLE		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	71852		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9875455	
Patent Number:	9120624	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6037690162

Email: tcassady@anytimedepot.com

Correspondent Name: TONY CASSADY Address Line 1: 23 VINE ST

Address Line 4: PETERBOROUGH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03458

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY CASSADY		
SIGNATURE:	/Tony Cassady/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - Anytime Depot - CII Signed page1#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Anytime Depot - CII Signed page2#page1.tif

source=Patent Assignment - Anytime Depot - CII Signed page3 - Schedule A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055448 FRAME: 0070

506530358

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Anytime Depot, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Cassady Investments, Inc., an Arkansas corporation (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain ideas, inventions, patent applications therefor and patents thereon (collectively referred to as "Patents") set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including those Patents set forth on the Schedule hereto, and all rights which the Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States of America and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past and future infringement of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms thereof, and all renewals and extensions thereof.
- 2. Assignor authorizes any empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule A to the Assignee. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Patents.

[Balance of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 055448 FRAME: 0071

[Signature Page of Patent Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized signatories as of the date set forth below.

Anytime Depot, LLC

Title:

Date: 3/1/202/

PATENT REEL: 055448 FRAME: 0072

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Title	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
PACKAGE DROP-OFF AND PICK-UP SYSTEM	June 23, 2015	14/747,462	US 9,875,455	January 23, 2018
PACKAGE DROP-OFF AND PICK-UP SYSTEM	April 22, 2014	14/258,182	US 9,120,624	September 1, 2015

PATENT REEL: 055448 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 03/01/2021